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GOVERNMENT

Fixing Country Roads Round 1

Successful Projects

Local Government | Project Name

Funding

Amount $

Armidale Regional
Council

Balranald Shire
Council

Bathurst Regional
Council

Bega Valley Shire
Council

Berrigan Shire
Council

Blayney Shire
Council

Cabonne Council
Cabonne Council
Cabonne Council
Cobar Shire Council
Cobar Shire Council

Coolamon Shire
Council

Coolamon Shire
Council

Coolamon Shire
Council

Coolamon Shire
Council

Rockvale Road Upgrade, 1.6km north ofBoundary

Creek

Euston Prungle Access Upgrade

Carrs Creek Bridge Replacement

Timber Bridge Load Assessment — 57 Timber

Bridges

Upgrade of Silo Road, Tocumwal

Southern Cadia Access Route

Cumnock S’s
Hanover Bridge
Gumble Road Sealing
Whitbarrow Way
Acres Billabong Tilpa

Emerald Grain

Ardlethan Grain Hub

Smokey Creek Bridge Assessment

Croker Grain, Marrar

$600,000

$344,000

$600,000

$220,000

$2,500,000

$2,000,000

$96,100

$317,500
$676,300
$700,000
$319,900

$75,000

$198,000

$15,000

$617,000
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Coolamon Shire
Council andWagga
Wagga City Council

Coonamble Shire
Council

Coonamble Shire
Council

Cootamundra-
Gundagai Regional
Council

Cootamundra-
Gundagai Regional
Council

Dubbo Regional
Council

Dubbo Regional
Council

Edward River
Council

Edward River
Council

Eurobodalla Shire
Council

Eurobodalla Shire
Council

Federation Council

Federation Council

Forbes Shire Council

Goulburn Mulwaree
Council

Greater Hume Shire
Griffith City Council

Hilltops Council

Fixing Country Roads Round 1

MR240 Ardlethan / Coolamon Road

Reseal Railway Street saleyards access

Culvert repairs and replacement, Pilliga Rd

Sutton's Lane reconstruction

Gobarralong Bridge

Mitchell Highway & Bunglegumbie RdIntersection
Widening

Burrendong Way Upgrade (incl DripstoneBridge)
Box Creek Bridge Replacement at Chainage
26.424 on Pretty Pine Road

Deniliquin Industrial Area Local RoadUpgrade

Bridge Assessments: 4 Timber Bridges

Bridge Assessments: 6 Bridges

Hopefield Road Bridge Widening
Boree Creek Freight Link
Forbes Northern Heavy Vehicle Route

Bridge Assessments: 60 Bridges

Upper Murray Industry Access Project
Jones Road & Boorga Road IntersectionUpgrade

Cunningar Road rehabilitation 5.5km to 7.25km
north of MR84

Successful projects

$417,000

$165,000

$450,000

$350,000

$1,046,000

$285,740

$1,050,000

$660,000

$1,575,000

$75,000

$150,000

$245,000
$1,300,000
$1,100,000

$100,000

$750,000
$650,000

$350,000
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Hilltops Council
Hilltops Council

Inverell Shire
Council

Inverell Shire
Council

Junee Shire Council
Kyogle Council

Lockhart Shire
Council

Maitland City
Council

Mid Coast Council

Moree Plains Shire
Council

Murray River Council

Narromine Shire
Council

Narromine Shire
Council

Oberon Council
Parkes Shire Council
Parkes Shire Council
Parkes Shire Council
Parkes Shire Council
Port Stephens
Council

Port Stephens
Council

Snowy Monaro
RegionalCouncil

Fixing Country Roads Round 1

Milvale Road Upgrade
Burrangong Creek Bridge

Higher Mass Limit Assessment - BruxnerHighway:
14 bridges and 149 culverts

Replace Tin Tot Bridge

Combaning Road Upgrade
Mount Lindesay Road Upgrade

The Rock Road Upgrade

Tocal Road Improvement Program

Bridge Assessments: 48 Bridges

Level 3 Bridge Inspection: 12 bridges

Accelerated Timber Bridge ReplacementProgram

Trangie Showground Road upgrade to theRobinson
Grain Storage terminal

Bulgandramine Timber Bridge Replacement

Beaconsfield and Sewell's Creek RoadUpgrade
Widen MR350 between Trundle andTullamore
Widen and Upgrade MR350 at Gunningbland
Access upgrades at Mugincoble Silos,Parkes
Upgrade Middle Trundle Road

Structural Investigation Jimmy Scott Bridge
Williams River, East Seaham Road

Old Punt Road, Tomago. Culvert structural
Investigation - 6 and The Bucketts Way - 13culverts

Lower Bendoc Road Pavement Rehabilitation

Successful projects

$1,112,576
$535,000

$112,025

$300,000

$1,204,000
$685,000

$667,000

$1,200,000

$540,000

$100,000

$800,000

$345,000

$400,000

$890,000
$600,000
$300,000
$170,000
$350,000

$50,000

$10,000

$854,000
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Fixing Country Roads Round 1
Successful projects

Snowy Monaro Parsonage Creek Bridge Strengthening and $247,000
RegionalCouncil Widening
Snowy Monaro Bridge Assessments - 51 Bridges $130,700

RegionalCouncil

Tamworth Regional Phoenix Street Intersection Upgrades for B-Triple $220,000

Council Access to TRLX

Tamworth Regional Load testing: 18 bridges in total $168,000
Council

Tamworth Regional Load testing: 54 bridges in total $423,000
Council

Temora Shire Old Cootamundra Road Upgrade $526,000
Council

Temora Shire Bridge assessments: 11 in total $70,000
Council

Temora Shire Bridge size culvert assessments: 17 in total $90,000
Council

Tenterfield Shire Mount Lindesay Road Upgrade $1,500,000
Council

Tenterfield Shire Tooloom Bridge $160,000
Council

Upper Hunter Shire Starr's Crossing Bridge Replacement $350,000
Council

Upper Lachlan Shire  Replacement of Abercrombie River Bridge $675,000
Council

Uralla Shire Council Abington Creek Bridge $705,000

Wagga Wagga City Bridge Capacity assessments on local andregional $250,000

Council freight routes: 13 in total

Walcha Council Livestock loading Scheme: 29 TimberBridges $170,000

Walcha Council Bergen Bridge Widening $500,000
Walgett Shire Sealing of Bugilbone Road between BurrenJunction  $1,116,000
Council and Pilliga

Walgett Shire Upgrade of Gundabloui Road north ofCollarenebri $819,000

Council
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Successful projects

Warrumbungle Shire Replacement of Allison Bridge $965,000
Council

Weddin Shire Greenethorpe - Bumbaldrey Road Upgrade $1,100,000
Council
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