## **Transport for NSW**



## **Fixing Country Roads Round 1**

## **Successful Projects**

Local Government Area(s)	Project Name	Funding Amount \$	
Armidale Regional Council	Rockvale Road Upgrade, 1.6km north ofBoundary Creek	\$600,000	
Balranald Shire Council	Euston Prungle Access Upgrade	\$344,000	
Bathurst Regional Council	Carrs Creek Bridge Replacement	\$600,000	
Bega Valley Shire Council	Timber Bridge Load Assessment – 57 Timber Bridges	\$220,000	
Berrigan Shire Council	Upgrade of Silo Road, Tocumwal	\$2,500,000	
Blayney Shire Council	Southern Cadia Access Route	\$2,000,000	
Cabonne Council	Cumnock S's	\$96,100	
Cabonne Council	Hanover Bridge	\$317,500	
Cabonne Council	Gumble Road Sealing	\$676,300	
Cobar Shire Council	Whitbarrow Way	\$700,000	
Cobar Shire Council	Acres Billabong Tilpa	\$319,900	
Coolamon Shire Council	Emerald Grain	\$75,000	
Coolamon Shire Council	Ardlethan Grain Hub	\$198,000	
Coolamon Shire Council	Smokey Creek Bridge Assessment	\$15,000	
Coolamon Shire Council	Croker Grain, Marrar	\$617,000	

Transport.nsw.gov.au Page 1 of 5

Coolamon Shire Council andWagga Wagga City Council	MR240 Ardlethan / Coolamon Road	\$417,000
Coonamble Shire Council	Reseal Railway Street saleyards access	\$165,000
Coonamble Shire Council	Culvert repairs and replacement, Pilliga Rd	\$450,000
Cootamundra- Gundagai Regional Council	Sutton's Lane reconstruction	\$350,000
Cootamundra- Gundagai Regional Council	Gobarralong Bridge	\$1,046,000
Dubbo Regional Council	Mitchell Highway & Bunglegumbie RdIntersection Widening	\$285,740
Dubbo Regional Council	Burrendong Way Upgrade (incl DripstoneBridge)	\$1,050,000
Edward River Council	Box Creek Bridge Replacement at Chainage 26.424 on Pretty Pine Road	\$660,000
Edward River Council	Deniliquin Industrial Area Local RoadUpgrade	\$1,575,000
Eurobodalla Shire Council	Bridge Assessments: 4 Timber Bridges	\$75,000
Eurobodalla Shire Council	Bridge Assessments: 6 Bridges	\$150,000
Federation Council	Hopefield Road Bridge Widening	\$245,000
Federation Council	Boree Creek Freight Link	\$1,300,000
Forbes Shire Council	Forbes Northern Heavy Vehicle Route	\$1,100,000
Goulburn Mulwaree Council	Bridge Assessments: 60 Bridges	\$100,000
Greater Hume Shire	Upper Murray Industry Access Project	\$750,000
Griffith City Council	Jones Road & Boorga Road IntersectionUpgrade	\$650,000
Hilltops Council	Cunningar Road rehabilitation 5.5km to 7.25km north of MR84	\$350,000

Transport.nsw.gov.au Page 2 of 5

Hilltops Council	Milvale Road Upgrade	\$1,112,576
Hilltops Council	Burrangong Creek Bridge	\$535,000
Inverell Shire Council	Higher Mass Limit Assessment – BruxnerHighway: 14 bridges and 149 culverts	\$112,025
Inverell Shire Council	Replace Tin Tot Bridge	\$300,000
Junee Shire Council	Combaning Road Upgrade	\$1,204,000
Kyogle Council	Mount Lindesay Road Upgrade	\$685,000
Lockhart Shire Council	The Rock Road Upgrade	\$667,000
Maitland City Council	Tocal Road Improvement Program	\$1,200,000
Mid Coast Council	Bridge Assessments: 48 Bridges	\$540,000
Moree Plains Shire Council	Level 3 Bridge Inspection: 12 bridges	\$100,000
Murray River Council	Accelerated Timber Bridge ReplacementProgram	\$800,000
Narromine Shire Council	Trangie Showground Road upgrade to the Robinson Grain Storage terminal	\$345,000
Narromine Shire Council	Bulgandramine Timber Bridge Replacement	\$400,000
Oberon Council	Beaconsfield and Sewell's Creek RoadUpgrade	\$890,000
Parkes Shire Council	Widen MR350 between Trundle and Tullamore	\$600,000
Parkes Shire Council	Widen and Upgrade MR350 at Gunningbland	\$300,000
Parkes Shire Council	Access upgrades at Mugincoble Silos,Parkes	\$170,000
Parkes Shire Council	Upgrade Middle Trundle Road	\$350,000
Port Stephens Council	Structural Investigation Jimmy Scott Bridge Williams River, East Seaham Road	\$50,000
Port Stephens Council	Old Punt Road, Tomago. Culvert structural Investigation - 6 and The Bucketts Way – 13culverts	\$10,000
Snowy Monaro RegionalCouncil	Lower Bendoc Road Pavement Rehabilitation	\$854,000

Transport.nsw.gov.au Page 3 of 5

Snowy Monaro RegionalCouncil	Parsonage Creek Bridge Strengthening and Widening	\$247,000
Snowy Monaro RegionalCouncil	Bridge Assessments – 51 Bridges	\$130,700
Tamworth Regional Council	Phoenix Street Intersection Upgrades for B-Triple Access to TRLX	\$220,000
Tamworth Regional Council	Load testing: 18 bridges in total	\$168,000
Tamworth Regional Council	Load testing: 54 bridges in total	\$423,000
Temora Shire Council	Old Cootamundra Road Upgrade	\$526,000
Temora Shire Council	Bridge assessments: 11 in total	\$70,000
Temora Shire Council	Bridge size culvert assessments: 17 in total	\$90,000
Tenterfield Shire Council	Mount Lindesay Road Upgrade	\$1,500,000
Tenterfield Shire Council	Tooloom Bridge	\$160,000
Upper Hunter Shire Council	Starr's Crossing Bridge Replacement	\$350,000
Upper Lachlan Shire Council	Replacement of Abercrombie River Bridge	\$675,000
Uralla Shire Council	Abington Creek Bridge	\$705,000
Wagga Wagga City Council	Bridge Capacity assessments on local andregional freight routes: 13 in total	\$250,000
Walcha Council	Livestock loading Scheme: 29 Timber Bridges	\$170,000
Walcha Council	Bergen Bridge Widening	\$500,000
Walgett Shire Council	Sealing of Bugilbone Road between BurrenJunction and Pilliga	\$1,116,000
Walgett Shire Council	Upgrade of Gundabloui Road north ofCollarenebri	\$819,000

Transport.nsw.gov.au Page 4 of 5

Warrumbungle Shire Council	Replacement of Allison Bridge	\$965,000
Weddin Shire Council	Greenethorpe – Bumbaldrey Road Upgrade	\$1,100,000

Document updated April 2022.

Transport.nsw.gov.au Page 5 of 5